
. _ c 4

- .

DUKE Powrn COMPANY
Powra Bett.nswo

422 SocTet Caracu Srazzr, CnAnt.ortz, N. C. aca4a

..wau o. =4a n ca. s a. June 7, 1979
V'C E PetSiet=f *tL48=O=C Anga 704

S'ta= Peoovetio= 373-4083

.

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director ,

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Consnission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust and Indemnity Group

Reference: McGuire Nugle.tr Station
Docket Nos. 50-369, -370

.

Dear Mr. Denton:

Please find attached a signed copy of Amendment Number 2 to Indemnity Agreement
Number B-83 indicating our acceptance of this amendment which was effective
May 1, 1979. g

Ve truly yours,
)

/n

% d. a - ,

William O. Parker, Jr

^

i i IJB:ses
[ Attachment''

1

'

t

i
!

.

'

- pyol
S||

7906150 N i
:

-



_

. . -

'

/ UNMD STATES
*

# ^
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

s, ; wass NGTON. D. C. 20555

s., j
.....

Docket Nos. 50-369
50-370

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-83' - =

AMEN 0 MENT NO. 2- '

Effective May 1,1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-83, between Duke Power
Company and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated February 28, 1978,
as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is ' deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
'

_

Jerome Saltzman, Chi
Antitrust & Indemn y Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted June 7 1979,

r

/a. . . a. idwM/
,,

DUKE POWER COMPANY U
|
|

s

. - e

1


